
August 1 

1. Senator Josh Hawley Reveals the Nasty Truth Behind Confucius Institutes Rachel Peterson 

 

August 5 

2. Stocks Plummet After China Devalues Currency in Latest Trade War Salvo Mairead McArdle 

 

August 6 

3. The Hong Kong Crisis Is Stuck in a Dangerous Holding Pattern William Nardi 

 

August 9 

4. Asked about Obama’s China Record, Biden Touts Beijing’s Signing of Paris Climate Accords 

Jack Crowe 

 

August 12 

5. America Must Prevent Another Tiananmen Square and Stand for a Free Hong Kong Kristina 

Olney 

 

August 13 

6. China Denies U S Navy Request to Make Port Visits amid Hong Kong Turmoil Mairead 

McArdle 

7. What the United States Could Do to Deter a Massacre in Hong Kong John McCormack 

 

August 14 

8. If China Cracks Down on Hong Kong Will Corporate America Remember Its Morals David 

French 

 

August 15 

9. The End of Hong Kong as We Know It Helen Raleigh 

 

August 16 

10. It’s Time for Trump to Troll China Michael Brendan Dougherty 

 

August 19 

11. Tiananmen Then, Hong Kong Now Matthew Continetti 

 

August 21 

13. Lawmakers Condemn Chinese Influence through Confucius Institutes on College Campuses 

William Nardi 

 

August 23 

14. China Slaps Tariffs on 75 Billion in U.S. Goods Mairead McArdle 

 

August 27 

15. Sanders: China Has Made ‘More Progress’ on Extreme Poverty than any Country in History 

Mairead McArdle 

16. Bernie Sanders: China Has Done a Lot of Things for Their People! Jim Geraghty 
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September 6 

17. Defending a Strategy That Doesn’t Exist Ramesh Ponnuru 

 

September 10 

18. China May Cry Uncle Sooner than We Think Jim Geraghty 

 

September 11 

19. To Pressure China We Must Clarify and Strengthen Our Relationship with Taiwan Therese 

Shaheen 

 

September 26 

20. China Accused of Harvesting Organs of Uighurs Falun Gong Religious Group Zachary 

Evans 

 

October 1 

21. While Trump Congratulates Communist China on Its 70th Anniversary, Senate Republicans 

Condemn It John McCormack 

22. Our On Again, Off Again Tough Stance on China Jim Geraghty 

 

October 3 

23. Trump Calls on China to Investigate Bidens Zachary Evans 

 

October 4 

24. Trump Calling for China to Investigate Hunter Biden Doesn’t Appear to Make Sense Jim 

Geraghty 

25. Romney Joins Sasse, Calls Trumps China Statements Wrong and Appalling Tobias 

Hoonhout 

26. Iraq Set to Join Chinas Belt and Road Project Amid Violent Anti Government Unrest Tobias 

Hoonhout 

 

October 8 

27. On the NBA’s Pals Andrew Stuttaford 

28. The NBA Salutes Its Chinese Overlords Rich Lowry 

 

October 9 

29. Pompeo Announces Visa Restrictions on Chinese Officials Responsible for Oppressing 

Uighurs Zachary Evans 

30. China Bites the Apple Michael Brendan Dougherty 

31. China Is to the NBA as North Korea Is to Sony Pictures Jim Geraghty 

 

October 11 

32. Are Critics of the NBA on China Hypocrites? Jim Geraghty 

 

October 16 
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33. Lebron Refuses to Apologize for China Comments: ‘I Won’t Talk About It Again’ Tobias 

Hoonhout 

34. 2Is America Becoming Sinicized? Victor Davis Hanson 

 

October 17 

35. Dior Apologizes for Showing China Map without Taiwan in Meeting with Chinese College 

Students Zachary Evans 

 

October 22 

36. The NBA’s Adam Silver on China: We Have No Choice But to Engage 

 

October 23 

37. Google Claims Quantum Supremacy as U.S. and China Race for Tech Dominance Zachary 

Evans 

 

October 24 

38. Pence: NBA Acting Like a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Authoritarian Regime China 

Mairead McArdle 

39. Cotton, Schumer Call for Probe Into Chinese App TikTok Zachary Evans 

 

October 25 

40. Why Facebook Is the Best Hope for Cryptocurrency’s Future Arthur Herman 

 

November 4 

41. Chinese Government Assigning Han Men to Live and Sleep with Uighur Women Whose 

Husbands Have Been Detained: Report Tobias Hoonhout 

 

November 7 

42. Mike Pompeo’s View of China Christopher O’Dea 

43. N.Y. Tech Firm Sold Chinese Equipment to U.S. Military After Falsely Claiming It Was 

American-Made Zachary Evans 

 

November 11 

44. World Bank Cuts Funding for Controversial Uighur Schools in China Zachary Evans 

 

November 13 

45. China’s Holocaust of Children Kyle Smith 

 

November 18 

46. TikTok CEO Denies Chinese Censorship, Says Company Still Drawing Up Content Policies 

Zachary Evans 

 

November 20 

47. Thunberg’s (Slow) Boat to China Andrew Stuttaford 

 

November 22 
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48. Former CIA Officer Sentenced to 19 Years in Prison over Chinese Espionage Contacts 

Zachary Evans 

 

November 25 

49. Pro-Democracy Parties Sweep Hong Kong Elections in Historic Turnout Tobias Hoonhout 

50. A Victory for Democracy in Hong Kong Daniel Tenreiro 

51. Report: Over 13 Percent of Chinese Banks Deemed High Risk Tobias Hoonhout 

 

November 26 

52. Mike Pompeo Is Keenly Aware of the Threats Posed By China Rebeccah Heinrichs 

 

November 27 

53. The Uyghur Emergency the Editors 

 

November 29 

54. Chinese Oppression Uyghurs Enabled By Free Trade Wests Shame Michael Brendan 

Dougherty 

 

November 30 

55. A Weakened Chinese State Presents Its Own Dangers Matthew Continetti 

 

December 2 

56. China Requires Citizens to Complete Facial Recognition Scans to Obtain Mobile Phone 

Service Zachary Evans 

 

December 3 

57. Strategic Questions for EU Leaders on NATO’s 70th Birthday Christopher O’Dea 

58. Sasse Slams Bloomberg Over China Comments: ‘The Kind of Stupid You Can’t Script’ 

Mairead McArdle 

 

December 4 

59. Trump Trade War Hurting Americans Kevin Williamson 

60. Pakistan Backs Off Prosecuting Chinese Sex Traffickers to Preserve Economic Ties to 

Beijing: Report Zachary Evans 

 

December 10 

61. Rubio Calls for a Pro-American Industrial Policy to Challenge China in Follow-up to 

‘Common Good Capitalism’ Speech Tobias Hoonhout 

 

December 11 

62. China Tops List of Countries That Imprisoned Journalists in 2019 Zachary Evans 

 

December 16 

63. Chinese Block Coverage of Premier League Game Over Soccer Stars Uighur Comments 

Tobias Hoonhout 
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December 17 

64. U.S. Expelled Two Chinese Diplomats after Unauthorized Entry to Seal Team 6 

Headquarters Zachary Evans 

 

December 18 

65. Soccer Star Wiped From Video Game in China Over Uyghur Comments Tobias Hoonhout 

 

December 20 

66. Legitimacy, Chinese and American Daniel Tenreiro 

 

December 22 

67. Counterfeit Goods Problem: Effective Inspection Enforcement Required Kevin Williamson 

 

December 30 

68. China Sentences Founder of One of the Nation’s Largest Underground Churches to Nine 

Years in Prison Zachary Evans 

 

December 31 

69. American Foreign Policy: Economic Military Strength Vital Taylor Dinerman 

 

Jan 2 

70. Hong Kong Police Arrest Hundreds In New Year’s Day Protests: Mairead McArdle 

71. Chinese Government Razes Over 100 Uighur Cemeteries, Images Show: Tobias Hoonhout 

72. Former Google Exec Says He Was Forced Out after Trying to Launch Human Rights 

Program: Tobias Hoonhout 

 

Jan 3 

73. United States Europe Transatlantic Relationship Must Be Preserved: Scott Cullinane and 

Ryan Meilak 

 

Jan 6 

74. Judd Apatow Criticizes Hollywood Studios for Bowing to Chinese Censors It Happened 

Very Slowly and Insidiously: Mairead McArdle 

 

Jan 13 

75. In Taiwan, Incumbent President Tsai-Ing Wen Reelection Victory Portends Tough 2020 For 

Beijing: Mike Watson 

 

Jan 14 

76. Reelection of Taiwan President Tsai-Ing Wen Highlights The Failure of China’s  Foreign 

Meddling: Helen Raleigh 

 

Jan 17 

77. Analysis of the China U.S ‘Phase One’ Trade Deal: Enforcement Could Be Problem: Daniel 

Tenreiro  

78. On China Pinholes and Pinpricks: Editorial 
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Jan 23 

79. Phase One of the China Trade Agreement in Context: Daniel Tenreiro 

 

Jan 24 

80. The Latest Pandemic Threat: Jim Talent 

81. Josh Hawley Asks Trump Administration for Possible China Travel Ban to Prevent Outbreak 

of Coronavirus: Tobias Hoonhout 

 

Jan 28 

82. Harvard Chemistry Department Head Charged with Failing to Disclose Chinese Funding 

Zachary Evans 

83. The U.K.’s Grave Huawei Mistake: Editorial 

 

Jan 30 

84. The Cult of West Shaming: Victor Davis Hanson 

85. Tom Cotton Claims Coronavirus Epidemic Much Worse Than China Admits: Zachary Evans 

86. Coronavirus And Xi Jinping’s Crisis Of Legitimacy: Matthew Continetti 

87. Hey, If You Can’t Trust the Chinese Government, Who Can You Trust, Right?: Jim 

Geraghty 

 

Feb 3 

88. Why American Scientists Take Chinese Money: Daniel Tenreiro 

89. China Accuses U.S. Officials of Spreading Fear in Responding to the Coronavirus Outbreak: 

Zachary Evans 

 

Feb 4 

90. The Wuhan Doctor Who Was Punished for Warning of Coronavirus Outbreak Is now 

Infected: Zachary Evans 

 

Feb 5 

91. U.S. Attempts to Develop 5G Alternatives to Huawei to Compete with China: Zachary Evans 

 

 

Feb 6 

92. Is Donald Trump’s Unorthodoxy Becoming Orthodox?: Victor Davis Hanson 

93. Chinese Authorities Lock Citizens Inside Homes in Attempt to Stop Coronavirus Spread : 

Zachary Evans 

 

Feb 7 

94. China Halves Tariffs on $75 Billion in U.S. Goods as Part of Phase One Trade Deal: Mairead 

McArdle 

95. Doctor Punished for Warning Friends of Coronavirus Dies after Becoming Infected: Zachary 

Evans 

96. Trump Praises Xi for Handling of Coronavirus Outbreak as Death Toll Passes 600: Zachary 

Evans 
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Feb 10 

97. The Growing China Threat: Jim Geraghty 

98. Chinese Intel Officers Indicted for Stealing Personal Data of 145 Million Americans in 

Equifax Hack: Tobias Hoonhout 

99. Questions Regarding Indictments against Chinese Officials in Equifax Breach: Daniel 

Tenreiro 

 

Feb 11 

100. We Need Straight Answers from China: Jim Geraghty 

 

Feb 12 

101. Why Is the U.S. Surrendering the Global IP System to China?: Tom Giovanetti 

102. Happy Subjects No More: Helen Raleigh 

103. U.S. Officials Warn that Huawei Can Secretly Access Cell Networks: Mairead McArdle 

 

Feb 13 

104. Huawei Charged with Racketeering, Defying U.S. Sanctions in Business with Iran, North 

Korea Tobias Hoonhout 

 

Feb 17 

105. The Chinese Communist Party Struggles to Contain the Coronavirus Fallout: Madeleine 

Kearns 

 

Feb 18 

106. Countless Countries Are Evacuating Nationals from China: NR Video 

 

Feb 19 

107. China Expels Three WSJ Reporters over ‘Sick Man of Asia’ Column Headline: Zachary 

Evans 

 

Feb 20 

108. China’s Government Is Like Something out of 1984: Victor Davis Hanson 

109. ‘Be Wary of Authoritarian Regimes’: Pompeo Warns African Allies Not to Rely on China: 

Zachary Evans 

110. Escape from Wuhan: Spencer Case 

 

Feb 21 

111. WHO Defends China’s Repeated Coronavirus Diagnostic Changes Despite Hubei Health 

Official’s Complaints: Tobias Hoonhout 

112. Bloomberg’s China Apologetics Should Disqualify Him from the Presidency: Michael 

Brendan Dougherty 

 

Feb 24 

113. Trump Admin. Considers Booting Chinese Reporters in Response to ‘Egregious’ Expulsion 

of WSJ Journalists: Report: Zachary Evans 
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213. Chinese State Newspaper Parrots American Media’s Trump Criticisms to Shift Coronavirus 

Blame: Tobias Hoonhout 

214. The Trade-Offs on Tariffs and International Trade, with Professor Douglas Irwin: Peter 

Robinson 

 

Apr 23  

215. Chinese Foreign Ministry Spokesman Dismisses Missouri Coronavirus Lawsuit: ‘No 

Factual and Legal Basis At All’: Zachary Evans 

216. Sweden Closes Its Last Remaining ‘Confucius Institute’ amid Strained Relations with 

China: Zachary Evans 

217. Missouri’s Misguided Lawsuit Against China: Dan McLaughlin 

 

Apr 24  

218. China to Provide Extra $30 Mil to WHO after Trump Cuts Funding, Criticizes ‘Severe 219. 

Mismanagement’ of Pandemic: Zachary Evans 

 

Apr 25  

219. America Can’t Face China Alone: Matthew Continetti 

 

Apr 27  

220. Senator Tom Cotton Suggests Denying Visas for Chinese Students to Study Science in 

U.S.: Zachary Evans 

221. Authoritarian Regimes Are Not Your Friend: Jim Geraghty 

222. China Says It Is ‘Victim’ of Coronavirus Disinformation, Accuses U.S. of ‘Hiding 

Something’: Mairead McArdle 

223. NPR’s Spotty Report on the Wuhan Labs: Jim Geraghty 

 

April 29  

224. NPR’s Spotty Report on the Wuhan Labs: Lewis Libby 

225. How to Counter Chinese Pressure on Hollywood: Jonah Goldberg 

226. China Accuses U.S. Politicians of Telling ‘Barefaced Lies’ about Beijing’s Coronavirus 

Response: Zachary Evans 

227. Cruz Proposes Bill to Block Pentagon-Backed Films from Submitting to Chinese 

Censorship: Tobias Hoonhout 

Trump Admin. Orders Intelligence Agencies to Compile Evidence of China Coronavirus Cover 

Up: Zachary Evans 

 

Apr 30 

228. CNN’s Chinese Propaganda: Jack Butler 

229. The World Is Awaking to the Ugly Realities of the Chinese Regime: Therese Shaheen 

230. Nothing to See Here, Just ‘Labs in China’ Being Sloppy with ‘Biological Disposal’: Jim 

Geraghty 

231. House Oversight Republicans Urge Democrats to Investigate China’s Influence over WHO: 

Mairead McArdle 

 

May 1 
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232. The U.K. Should Abandon Plans to Collaborate with Huawei: Matthew Henderson 

233. China Refuses to Allow WHO Reps to Investigate Coronavirus Origins: Zachary Evans 

234. ‘Conspiracy Theories’ and China’s Full-Court Press in American Media: Jim Geraghty 

235. Top E.U. Official Confirms China Objected to Coronavirus Report, Denies Revisions Were 

Result of Pressure: Tobias Hoonhout 

 

May 4 

236. China Concealed Severity of Virus to Hoard Supplies, DHS Report Concludes: Mairead 

McArdle 

237. Beijing Believes Anti-CCP Sentiment at Highest Since Tiananmen Square: Report: Tobias 

Hoonhout 

238. China in 2020 Is Not Kansas in 1918: Dan McLaughlin 

239. Chinese State Media Labels Pompeo ‘Evil’ in Response to Claims that Coronavirus Leaked 

from Wuhan Lab: Zachary Evans 

 

May 5 

240. Trump Seeks to Reduce Reliance on China: NR Video 

241. How Many Elites Will Allow Themselves to Feel ‘Anti-China Sentiment’?: Jim Geraghty 

242. Fauci Skeptical of Theory that Coronavirus Escaped from Lab in Wuhan: Zachary Evans 

243. Are We Done with China Now?: Francis Rooney 

 

May 6 

244. China Will Bar International Investigators Until ‘Final Victory’ Over Pandemic Is 

Achieved: Tobias Hoonhout 

245. Chinese Researcher on ‘Verge of Making Very Significant’ COVID-19 Discovery Killed in 

Apparent Homicide: Tobias Hoonhout 

246. American Universities Must Stop Covering for the Chinese Communist Party: R. Richard 

Geddes and Barry Strauss 

 

May 7 

247. McCarthy Confirms GOP Launching ‘China Task Force’ to Examine CCP’s COVID 

‘Coverup’: Tobias Hoonhout 

248. Trump Twice Ignored Advisors Who Urged Him in January to Pressure Xi for Coronavirus 

Transparency: Mairead McArdle 

249. Hawley Proposes Withdrawing U.S. from WTO, Says It ‘Enabled the Rise of China’: 

Tobias Hoonhout 

 

May 8 

250. Reconsidering Decades of Western Outreach to China: Howard Husock 

 

May 11 

251. U.S. to Warn That China Is Attempting to Steal Coronavirus Vaccine Research: Zachary 

Evans 

252. China’s ‘Wolf-Warrior Diplomacy’ in Context: Jianli Yang and Aaron Rhodes 

253. Did the Cell Phones in the Wuhan Institute of Virology Go Dark for 17 Days?: Jim 

Geraghty 
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254. WHO Says It Cannot Invite Taiwan to Annual Summit after China Says Participation 

Would ‘Severely Violate the One-China Principle’: Tobias Hoonhout 

 

May 12 

255. China Is a Bad Actor, and American Media Need to Recognize This: Jim Geraghty 

256. City of Wuhan to Test All 11 Million Residents for Coronavirus: Tobias Hoonhout 

257. China Has Increased Military Pressure on Taiwan during Pandemic, Congressional Report 

Claims: Zachary Evans 

258. CIA Believes China Tried to Prevent WHO from Declaring Coronavirus ‘Global Health 

Emergency’: Report: Zachary Evans 

 

May 13 

259. Trump’s Illusory Hard Line on China: Michael Brendan Dougherty 

260. House Republicans to Probe Use of Chinese-Made Drones by U.S. Law Enforcement: 

Zachary Evans 

 

May 15 

261. Trump Admin. Slaps Additional Sanctions on Huawei: Zachary Evans 

262. China Threatens to Place Apple, Boeing, and Other U.S. Firms on ‘Unreliable Entities’ List: 

Zachary Evans 

 

May 18 

263. Pompeo Warns China against Interfering with U.S. Reporters in Hong Kong: Zachary 

Evans 

264. China Announces $2 Billion Coronavirus Aid Pledge during WHO Meeting: Mairead 

McArdle 

265. House Republicans Form China Task Force amid ‘New Cold War’: Tobias Hoonhout 

 

May 19 

266. The U.S. Must Stand with Australia against China: Therese Shaheen 

267. How Much of a Risk Do Our Children Face?: Jim Geraghty 

 

May 20 

268. Data Leak Suggests China Had Hundreds of Thousands of Coronavirus Cases in 230 Cities: 

Jim Geraghty 

269. Chinese Documents Show Beijing Tried to Extradite Uighur Man from Turkey: Mairead 

McArdle 

 

May 21 

270. Huawei and the Trump Administration’s China Quandary: Daniel Tenreiro 

271. CCP Plans ‘Improvement’ of Hong Kong with Overreaching Security Law, Bypassing 

Local Govt.: Tobias Hoonhout 

 

May 22 

272. Senators to Introduce Bill Sanctioning Chinese Officials over New Hong Kong ‘Security’ 

Law: Zachary Evans 
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273. Hong Kong, All Alone: The Editors 

274. Beijing Moves to Control Hong Kong: Michael Auslin 

 

May 25 

275. The Retired U.S. Senator and Diplomat Shilling for China’s Propaganda Machine: Zachary 

Evans 

276. How to Avoid a China-Led World Order: Seth J. Frantzman 

 

May 26 

277. Ending the Dangerous U.S. Dependence on China: Andrew Foxall 

278. China Warns U.S. Pushing to ‘Brink of New Cold War’ with Coronavirus Accusations: 

Mairead McArdle 

 

May 27 

279. Hong Kong Has Become a City Unstuck in Time: Nat Brown 

280. Hundreds Arrested in Hong Kong Protests as Riot Police Take Zero Tolerance Approach: 

Mairead McArdle 

281. Pompeo Tells Congress Hong Kong Is Effectively ‘No Longer Autonomous’: Zachary 

Evans 

282. A China–India Border Clash as Beijing Aims for Regional Hegemony: Daniel Tenreiro 

 

May 28 

283. China Approves Restrictive National Security Laws for Hong Kong: Mairead McArdle 

284. House Dems Join GOP Reps Calling for Probe of Chinese App TikTok: Zachary Evans 

285. Trump Admin. Plans to Expel Grad Students Affiliated with China’s Military: Zachary 

Evans 

 

May 29 

286. Let’s Focus on China’s Origin Story Again: Jim Geraghty 

287. Uighurs Need All the Help They Can Get: Wesley J. Smith 

288. The End of Hong Kong?: The Editors 

289. Hong Kong and the Price of Freedom: Michael Brendan Dougherty 

 

Jun 1 

290. Hong Kong Police Ban Annual Tiananmen Square Massacre Vigil: Mairead McArdle 

291. Britain May Offer ‘Path To Citizenship’ For Hong Kong Residents: NR Video 

 

Jun 2 

292. Why the U.S. and U.K. Must Stand Up to China: Tom Cotton and Tobias Ellwood 

293. AP: The WHO Quietly Complained about Chinese Secrecy in January: Jim Geraghty 

 

Jun 3 

294. CCP Spokesman Urges U.S. to End Discrimination as Africans in China Face Mounting 

COVID-Fueled Racism: Zachary Evans 

295. Trump Admin. Will Bar Chinese Airlines from Flying to U.S.: Zachary Evans 
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